Key Features
•   350–650 watts
•   6U cabinet
•   Ruggedized construction
•   Universal AC input with PFC
•   24 VDC and 48 VDC input models available
•   Active load current share (+5 V and 3.3 V output)
•   O’ring diodes/FETs for N+1 parallel operation

•   MTBF >400,000 hours per Belcore 332 issue 6
ELECTROMAGNETIC COMPATIBILITY
•   Electrostatic Discharge EN61000-4-2, ±KV contact / ±8KV air discharge
•   Radiated Susceptibility EN61000-4-3, 26–1000 MHz, 10V/m, 80% AM
•   EFT/Bursts EN61000-4-4, ±2 KV
•   Surges EN61000-4-5, ±2 KV line-earth, ±1KV line-line
•   Conducted Immunity EN61000-4-6, 0.15–800 MHz, 10 V,80% AM
•   Voltage Dips EN61000-4-11, 30% dip for 10 ms, 60% Dip for 100 ms
•   Voltage Interruptions EN61000-4-11, 95% reduction, 5 seconds
•   Fluctuations & Flicker EN61000-3-3
SAFETY AND EMISSIONS
•   Safety Approvals UL/cUL 60950-1, IEC/EN 60950-1
•   Emissions EN55022 Level B
Phone: (866) 344-7697  |  Website: www.digipwr.com  |  Email: sales@digipwr.com
Model Input Power V1 V2 V3 V4
CPCI-AC-6U-400 90–264 VAC 400 W +5 V/50 A +3.3 V/80 A +12 V/7.5 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-AC-6U-500 90–264 VAC 500 W +5 V/65 A +3.3 V/80 A +12 V/12 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-AC-6U-600 90–264 VAC 600 W +5 V/70 A +3.3 V/70 A +12 V/7 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-AC-6U-650 90–264 VAC 650 W +5 V/80 A +3.3 V/70 A +12 V/7 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-DC-6U-350/24 18–36 VDC 350 W +5 V/50 A +3.3 V/60 A +12 V/7 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-DC-6U-400/48 36–72 VDC 400 W +5 V/50 A +3.3 V/80 A +12 V/7.5 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-DC-6U-500/48 36–72 VDC 500 W +5 V/65 A +3.3 V/80 A +12 V/12 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-DC-6U-600/48 36–72 VDC 600 W +5 V/70 A +3.3 V/70 A +12 V/7 A –12 V/1.5 A
CPCI-DC-6U-650/48 36–72 VDC 650 W +5 V/80 A +3.3 V/70 A +12 V/7 A –12 V/1.5 A
Model Selection Guide
Phone: +44 (0) 1722 413 060
Fax: +44 (0) 1722 413 034